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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR 'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Maricn, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
; 2 1 2020 TRAVIS WALTER 26 M WILMINGTON NC 1:05:42 5:01
2 2 2026 ERIC ASHTON 28 M COLUMBIA SC 1:06:22 5:04
3 1 2022 PAUL MARMARO 32 M DELRAY BEACH FL 1:09:28 5:18
4 1 2021 DENNIS BARRY 24 M KINDSPORT TN 1:10:47 5:25
5 2 2467 ROBERT WILDER 34 M ROEBUCK SC 1:313:58 5:30
6 3 2160 1! FRANZMAN 31 M DUNWOODY GA 1:12:37 5:33
7 1 2025 MARX FRIEDRICH 40 M ISLE OF PALMS SC 1:13:12 5:36
8 2 2052 BILL BARTHEN 20 M CHARLESTON SC 1:14:55 5:44
9 4 2270 ANGUS MCBRIDE III 34 M CHARLOTTE NC 1:15:10 5:45

10 3 2427 DAROL TIMBERLAKE 26 M COLUMBIA SC 1:15:11 5:45
11 5 2536 STEPHEN SPADA 31 M CHARLOTTE NC 1:15:51 5:48
12 1 2302 SCOTT MURR 35 M GREENVILLE SC 1:16:28 5:51
13 6 2464 JAMIE WILBANKS 33 M CENTRAL SC 1l:16:57 5:53
14 1 2001 JULIA KIRTLAND 31 F HARPSWELL ME 1:16:58 5:53
15 3 2289 SCOTT MILLER . 24 M COLUMBIA S€ 1:17:19 5:55
16 7 2214 SAM INMAN i 34 M GREENVILLE 5C 1:17:42 5:;56
17 2 2147 MARC EMBLER 39 M ISLE OF PALMS SC 1:17:48 5:57
18 1 2326 RUSS PATE 49 M COLUMBIA ! S5C 1:17:82 5:57
19 8 2437 BOBBY URBAN 30 M COLUMBIA SC 1:18:26 6:00
20 2 2415 SAM SWOFFORD 40 M ST. MATTHEWS SC 1:19:11 6:03
21 1 2075 LANSING BREWER 50 M CAMDEN SC 1:20:07 6:07
22 3 2130 PAUL DAWSON 42 M CENTRAL SC 1:20:43 6:10
23 4 2332 STEFAN PETERSON 28 M COLUMBIA SC 1:20:44 6:10
24 5 2221 XARL R. JOHNSON 28 M SPARTANBURG SC 1:21:02 632
25 9 2050 BYRON BACKER 31 M GREENVILLE SC 1:21:08 6:12
26 4 2043 BUD ADDISON 41 M BENNETTSVILLE SC 1:22:06 6:16
27 2 2108 EDDIE LEE COHN 45 M MATTHEWS NC 1:22:08 6:17
28 10 2112 RICHARD COQK 34 M CAYCE SC 1:22:10 '6:17
29 11 2173 MICHAEL GRADY 34 M AUGUSTA GA 1:22:16 6:17
30 3 2106 TOM CLOW 36 M BLYTHWOOD SC 1:22:31 6:18
31 5 2528 WILLIAM TAYLOR 43 M AUGUSTA GA 1:22:48 6:20
32 1 2002 AMY KATTWINKEL 29 F CHARLOTTE NC 1:22:48 6£:20
33 4 2103 RAUL CISNEROS 35 M LEXINGTON SC 1:23:10 sB:21
34 6 2425 ROBERT TORRI 42 M COLUMBIA 5S¢ 1:23:17 B:22
35 5 2088 PAUL CALDWELL 39 M LEXINGTON §C 1:23:25 6€:23
36 12 2179 LAYTON GWINN 33 M COLUMBIA SC 1:23:29 6:23
37 6 2251 WILLIAM LINDER 28 M FAYETTEVILLE NC 1:23:50 6:24
38 2 2092 GERRY CARNER 53 M CLEMSON SC 1:23:52 6:25
39 7 2099 GLEN CHAMBERLAIN 41 M N. AUGUSTA SC 1:23:58 6125
40 2 2003 BEE MEYER 33 F ATLANTA GA 1:24:00 6:25
41 3 2442 RALPH VEYTIA 45 M SPARTANBURG SC 1:24:06 6:26
42 4 2165 RICHARD GARRISON 47 M COLUMBIA SC 1:24:44 5:29
43 7 2315 TIMOTHY OGDEN 26 M COLUMBIA SC 1:24:54 6:29
44 3 2005 CHRIS MYERS 31 F COLUMBIA 8C 1:25:23 6:32
45 6 2161 KEVIN FRONTZ 36 M COLUMBIA SC 1:25:34 6:32
4¢ 1 2421 EILEEN TELFORD 44 F AIKEN SC 1:25:49 6:33
47 7 2231 EVERETTE KIRKLEY 37 M ROCKINGHAM NC 1:25:56 6:34
48 8 2065 ALAN BLACKWELL 40 M MOORE SC 1:26:01 6:34
49 8 2105 HAL CLARKSON 37 M COLUMBIA SC 1:26:04 6:35
50 13 2347 CHRIS REILLY 30 M AUGUSTA GA 1:26:06 6:35




THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT

DIV NO. NAME AGE S
5 2459 JIM WHITE 45 M
8 2229 JOHN KESSINGER 29 M
9 2414 J.J. SWARTZ 29 M

14 2227 RICH KELLY 33 M
6 2391 DEWEY SLOAN 49 M
9 2360 THOMAS ROBERTS 39 M
7 2128 SAM DAVIS 49 M
1 2006 RUTH MARIE MILLIMAN 39 F
9 2238 ROB KRIEGSHABER 44 M

10 2203 GREG HOERICH 44 M

11 2387 CARL SHEPARD 43 M

10 2309 GEORGE NYDEGGER 37 M

11 2378 TOM SCHNAUFER 36 M

12 2516 JED SONSTROEM 40 M
2 2254 ZAN LUCAS ; 37 F

10 2524 KENNETH DIXON ¢ 28 M
2 2097 TRACY CENTER 25 F
2 2004 DORIS WINDSAND-DAUS 40 F

12 2298 JOEN MOYLAN 35 M
4 2324 JOHNATHAN PARK 23 M
4 2431 KRISTIN TROST 30 F

13 2469 FRED WILLIAMS 41 M

11 2285 KEVIN MEWBORN 25 M

14 2311 PETER OBOYLE 41 M

12 2129 TRIPP DAVIS 25 M

15 2354 MATT RILEY 30 M

13 2306 DAN NEWTON 39 M

14 2359 STEVE ROBERTS 37 M

15 2091 TED CAMPBELL 41 M

13 2320 CARL OSTROWSKI 28 M
5 2175 ELIZABETH GRAHAM 32 F

15 2416 GEORGE SYKES 39 M

16 2286 ALAN MICHALCZYK 41 M

17 2443 TIMOTHY VINCENT 41 M

14 2225 SCOTT KANE 25 M

15 2508 PAUL DROHOMIRECKY 27 M

16 2240 JOSEPH LAMB 37 M
5 2083 JASON BUCKNER 23 M

18 2325 MICHAEL PARSONS 41 M

16 2446 GARREN K. WARRICK 31 M
6 2512 KATHERINE PEREZ 30 F

17 2402 JOEL SMOAK 32 M

18 2527 MATTHEW COOKE 34 M

17 2351 TOMMY RICKS 36 M

19 2419 ROBERT TAYLOR 30 M

20 2433 JOHN TRUMP 32 M
8 2139 MARTIN DONOQUGHO 48 M

19 2279 DAVID MCKEE 43 M
3 2397 DON SMITH 50 M

20 2046 MARK ANDERSON 41 M

26, 1996
SYSTEMS (RMS) ,
CITY

WEST COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CHARLOTTE
FAIR PLAY
GAFFNEY
GREENVILLE
COLUMBIA
DOUGLASVILLE
PENROSE
MOORE
COLUMEBIA
COLUMBIA
REMBERT
NORTH AUGUSTA
GREENVILLE
KINGSPORT
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COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CHAPIN
COLUMEBIA
COLUMBIA
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MT. PLEASANT
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AIKEN
COLUMBIA
AUGUSTA
CHARLESTON AFB
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HANAHAN
FLETCHER
ALLENDALE
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COPE
COLUMBIA

Marion,
ST TIME
SC 1:26:
SC 1:26:
SC 1:26:
SC 1:26:
NC 1:26:
SC 1:26:
SC 1:27
SC 1:27
sSC 127
GA 1:27
NC 1:27
SE 2227
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SC 1:28:
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SC 1:28:
SC 1:28
TN 1:28:
SC 1:28:
SC 1:28:
SC 1:29:
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SC X1:29:
SC 1:29:
SC 1:29:
SC 1:29
NC 1:29
SC 1:29:
SC 1:29
SC L:30:
SC 1:30:
GA 1:30:
SC 1:30
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GA 1:30
SC 1:30
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S 1:30
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s5C 1:-31:
sC 1:31
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SC 1:31
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Page 3
THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
101 21 2485 BOB STRACK 34 M COLUMBIA SC 1:31:49 7:01
102 7 2314 NOREEN ODONNELL 30 F COLUMBIA S¢ 1:31:585 '7:01
103 1 2008 NONIE HUDNALL 46 F SPARTANBURG SC 1:32:03 7:02
104 8 2049 FE ATWATER 33 F COLUMBIA 8C 1:32:08 '7:02
105 21 2239 KENT KRONOWSKI 40 M MARTINEZ GA 1:32:20 7:03
106 9 2379 CURTIS SEARS 45 M MARTINEZ GA 1:32:25 7:04
107 22 2266 JOHN MASSEY 32 M COLUMBIA SC 1:32:36 7:05
108 18 2371 BRUMITTE SANDERS 36 M FAIRFAY SC 1:32:37 7:05
109 23 2341 MARK RAINWATER 30 M COLUMBIA SC 1:32:43 7:05
110 19 2180 BEN HAGOOD JR. 39 M SULLIVANS ISLAN SC 1:32:4% 7:06
111 16 2479 JOHN YORDY 27 M CHARLESTON SC 1:32:52 7:06
112 10 2064 CHARLES BLACKMON 46 M KERSHAW SC 1:32:53 7:06
113 22 2074 LYN BRASWELL 41 M ST. GECRGE SC 1:32:57 7:08
114 20 2228 ROBERT KERR 36 M MT PLEASANT SC 1:23:04 7:07
115 3 2526 JANICE LICENIAK ° 25 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 3:33:12 7:07
116 24 2307 RICHARD NICHOLS / 31 M SALUDA SC 1:33:18 7:08
117 17 2411 RICK STROUD 27 M LEXINGTON SC 1:33:27 7:08
118 25 2410 KEVIN STROUD 31 M DANVILLE I 1:33:28 7:09
119 23 2381 DANNY SENN 43 M NEWBERRY SC 1:33:39 7:09
120 18 2530 MATT REYNOLDS 27 M IRMOC SC 1:33:41 7:10
121 2 2370 BETTY RYBERG 49 F AIKEN 8¢ 1:33:43 7:190
122 24 2352 ALLEN RIDDICK 40 M AIKEN SC 1:33:44 7:10
123 21 2489 FRANK KNOWLTON 37 M COLUMEBIA SC 1:33:54 7131
124 25 2273 ROBBIE MCCLAM 42 M COLUMBIA SC 1:33:54 7211
125 26 2515 MARK JOHNSON 33 M COLUMBIA 5 433259 7Tl
126 26 2423 GREGORY THOMAS 42 M CHAPIN SC 1:24:11 7:12
127 9 2070 PAMELA BOAN 34 F COLUMBIA SC 1:34:11 7:12
128 19 2393 ANDREW SMITH 29 M COLUMBIA SC 31:24:19 73112
129 6 2500 BARTLEY MCLENDON 20 M DARLINGTON SC 1:34:22 7:13
130 27 2300 FRED MULLEN JR. 43 M PONTIAC S¢€ 1:34:25 7:13
131 28 2375 ANDY SANSBURY 43 M SPARTANBURG SC 1:34:33 7:13
132 20 2145 RODNEY DUTTON 28 M SIMPSONVILLE SC 1:34:44 7:14
133 4 2226 DIANE KARINSHAK 26 F COLUMBIA SC 1:34:45 7:14
134 27 2473 HENRY WILLIS 32 M GREENVILLE SC 1:34:46 7:15
135 1 2319 DJUNA OSEORNE 21 F COLUMBIA SC 1:35x18 T2l
136 7 2330 REED PEEPLES 16 M COLUMBIA SC 1:35:44 7:18
137 21 2357 BYRON ROBERTS 28 M COLUMBIA S5C 1:36:17 7121
138 22 2252 RODNEY LINDSAY 37 M COLUMBIA SC 1:36:42 7:23
139 28 2068 RAYMOND BLEAU 33 M COLUMBIA SC 1:36:44 7:23
140 29 2107 MARTIN COFFEY 42 M AIKEN SC 1:36:45 7:24
141 29 2122 ROCKY CUMMING 34 M COLUMBIA SC 1:36:56 7:24
142 3 2007 BENITA SCHLAU 43 F CHARLESTON SC 1:36:59 7:25
143 4 2292 LINNY MCORE 50 M GREER SC 1:37:04 7:25
144 3 2170 ANNE GEDDES 38 F AIKEN SC 1:37:11 7:26
145 23 2151 ED FAHNEY 38 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 4:37:34 TE27
146 24 2532 DARO FERRARA 35 M AIKEN 8C 1:37:38 .28
147 22 2093 LAWRENCE CARRIGAN 25 M SUMTER SC 1:37:32 328
1438 2 2245 ALICE LEACH 24 F COLUMBIA SC 1:27:41 7:28
143 23 2521 JEFF LEDBETTER 29 M AUGUSTA GA 1:37:43 7:28
150 24 2422 ERIC THELEN 26 M COLUMBIA 8¢ 1437382 F20

13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)




PLACE
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COCLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

26, 1996

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.
TIME

DIV NO. NAME AGE S
25 2303 EDMOND NARBONTI 37 M
20 2299 EDDIE MULDROW 44 M
31 2355 JAMES RION 41 M
30 2058 BRUCE BENTON 33 M
25 2428 WALTER TODD III 25 M
26 2504 ROBERT TAYLOR 35 M
11 2383 ANDY SHADDAY 49 M
32 2471 ROBERT WILLIAMS 44 M
33 2405 JOHN SPROTT 43 M

4 2366 SOHAILA ROTHERMEL 38 F
27 2444 ALBERTO VIVAS 36 M
12 2507 DAVID HALE 47 M
34 2441 DICK VERENES 41 M
28 2100 RICHARD CHILDRESS 38 M

5 2249 MEREDITH LIDSTER 28 F
13 2086 FRANCIS BURRISS' 47 M
29 2196 TILDEN HILDERBRAND 35 M
10 2280 SHELLY MCKEE 34 F
35 2281 HARRY MCMILLAN JR 43 M

5 2181 BOYD HAILE 50 M

6 2368 LISA RUFF 27 F
30 2318 RONALD CNEILL 38 M
11 2126 CYNTHIA DAVIS 32 F
31 2463 VAN WIER 38 M
31 2102 SCOTT CHRISTENSEN 32 M
14 2187 VAN HARMON 483 M
32 2165 DARRYL GALMON 34 M
36 2456 MICHAEL WHETSTONE 41 M
15 2412 CHUCK STURKIE 49 M
32 2199 MONTY HITCHNER 35 M
37 2491 NICK PUZZUTI 43 M
16 2111 LEON COOK 45 M

8 2394 CRAIG SMITH 23 M

3 2482 MARTHA YOUNG 23 F
38 2338 TIMOTHY PUTNAM 42 M
26 2176 KENNY GRAY 27 M
33 2256 STEVE MACHNIK 18 M

5 2136 BETH DIXON 37 F
34 2345 HAL RAY 35 M
39 2373 KEITH SANDERS 44 M

6 2340 JOHN RAINES 52 M
35 2053 RANDY BASINGER 37 M
17 2481 DALE YOTHERS 48 M

1 2250 BILL LINDER 62 M
36 2389 MAX SILMAN 37 M
37 2487 MICHAEL SMITHSON 37 M
40 2084 KEN BUMGARNER 42 M

6 2154 MEGAN FLORES 36 F
18 2143 CHUCK DUGGINS 45 M
27 2088 PETE CALAMAS 26 M

C1TY

COLUMBIA
CHAPIN

SULLIVANS ISLAN

ELGIN
CHARLOTTE

COLUMBIA
ELGIN .
LEXINGTON
ATKEN
FLORENCE
PASADENA
AIKEN
COLUMBIA
MT. PLEASANT
CHAPIN
ATKEN
LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
ROCK HILL
AUGUSTA
LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
AUGUSTA
LEXINGTON

WEST COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA
LEXINGTON
CAMDEN
BLYTHWQQOD
LEXINGTCON
LEXINGTON
SPARTANBURG
SPARTANBURG
COLUMEBIA
FLORENCE
CLEMSON
EASLEY
CHAPIN
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
IRMO
SPARTANEURG
COLUMBIA
BLACKSHEAR
COLUMBIA
CHARLOTTE
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
PINEVILLE
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PLACE DIV NO.
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNQOR 'S CUP

TIME

Page 5

13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.
NAME AGE S CITY ST
REBECCAH GRADY 34 M AUGUSTA GA
DON ROCHESTER 47 M HENDERSONVILLE NC
KENNY HITE 35 M IRMO sC
GARY WHEELER 32 M COLUMBIA SC
ALAN MANGAN 35 M COLUMBIA sC
RON SANDERS 54 M COLUMBIA SC
RANDALL WILIAMSON 33 M PROSPERITY SC
TRQY COWARD 34 M IRMO SC
LEE THOMPSON 46 M GREENWOQOD SC
STEPHEN - RUDY 37 M GREENWOOD sC
CHERRY CROKER 40 F ANDERSON sC
MEREDITH MONRCE 24 F W. COLUMBIA sc
TODD CRUMP 28 M COLUMBIA SC
BRIAN FRANKLIN 39 M FLORENCE SC
MICHAEL RAPONI , 36 M COLUMBIA SC
KELLY SHACKELFORD 35 F COLUMBIA scC
KEVIN HITE 33 M LITTLE MTN sC
JAMES WALKER 41 M COLUMBIA SC
RON TYSON 36 M COLUMBIA sc
ERIN JACQUES 20 F CHARLESTON sC
CHRIS RANLY 40 M COLUMBIA sC
STEPHEN ROGERS 32 M LEXINGTON scC
CHRIS MOOQORE 21 M STOCKBRIDGE GA
JAMES DRISCOLL 50 M IRMO sC
KEVIN OBRIEN 23 M CLINTON 5C
JAYDEE WILLIAMS 33 M COLUMBIA sC
TIM GRAHAM 49 M COLUMBIA scC
MIKE SULLIVAN 27 M COLUMBIA SC
GARY HEWSON 44 M COLUMBIA sC
LYNN PEARSON 28 F MT. PLEASANT sC
JACK WESTRICK 26 M COLUMBIA SC
BUDDY ROTH 46 M COLUMBIA scC
TOM REYNCLDS 39 M SUMTER SC
DAVE EWAN 33 M COLUMBIA sC
RANDY TRAVIS 48 M UNION SC
JIM BAIN 32 M CHARLOTTE NC
TOBY WARD 39 M COLUMBIA SC
JOAN DONQOHUE 39 F COLUMBIA sC
JIM BENTON 37 M FLORENCE sC
MARSHALL PRINCE 37 M COLUMBIA SC
JIM BROWNING 40 M COLUMBIA sC
LYNDA FAYE HOLDRIDG 47 F MAULDIN sc
THOMAS BEATTIE 35 M COLUMBIA SC
KIM HUFFMAN 24 F COLUMBIA sC
BILL JOHNSON 41 M CHARLOTTE NC
CARLA BENTON 34 F FLORENCE sC
JB HALLEN 39 M LEXINGTON 5C
JOHNNIE SILON 53 M CCLUMBIA sC
CARQOL CULBERTSON 40 F COLUMRBIA sC
MARTHA CARTER 36 F COLUMBIA sC
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
251 42 2488 CLIFF NEWCOMB 34 M LEXINGTON SC 1:46:09 8:07
252 46 23528 GEORGE ROBERTS 41 M ORANGEBURG SC 1:46:12 8:07
253 43 2353 MICHAEL RIFE 31 M STATESVILLE NC 1:46:15 8:07
254 50 2404 ERIC SNELGROVE 36 M COLUMBIA SC 1:46:26 8:08
255 51 2198 DAVID HILLIS 39 M COLUMBIA SC 1:46:29 8:08
25¢ 1 2188 JIM HARRELL 59 M SPARTANBURG SC 1:46:44 8:09
257 2 2272 RAY MCCASLIN 58 M HENDERSONVILLE NC 1:46:47 8:10
258 47 2445 ART WALLACE 43 M DARLINGTON SC 1:46:52 8:10
259 24 2223 JIMMY JONES 45 M COLUMBIA SC 1:46:54 8:10
260 48 2362 RANDALL ROBINSON 42 M COLUMBIA SC 1:46:57 8:10
261 52 2406 GEORGE STARNES 37 M COLUMBIA SC 1:46:58 8:10
262 25 2283 BILL MELTON 47 M COLUMBIA 5C 2:47:01 ABll
263 13 2224 JAKI JOYNER 31 F GILBERT SC 1:47:20 8:12
264 3 2213 ROY INGLE 58 M CAMDEN SC 1:47:20 8:12
265 31 2465 JODY WILBANKS 2 28 M GOOSE CREEK SC 1:47:21 8:12
266 49 2263 LEE MASHBURN ‘ 40 M GREENVILLE SC 1:47:29 8:13
267 44 2296 ROB MOSELEY 30 M GREENVILLE SC 1:47:29 8:13
268 45 2109 MAX COLLINS 34 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 1:47:33 8:13,
269 4 2271 GAIL MCCASLIN 48 F HENDERSONVILLE NC 1:47:41 8:14
270 14 2166 SHELLEY GANDY 33 F FLORENCE 8C 1:47:558 8115
271 53 2167 TAG GANDY 37 M FLORENCE SC 1i47:58 8:15
272 8 2210 MISSY HUNNICUTT 29 F CHAPIN SC 1:47:56 8:15
273 5 2182 CHRISTINE HAMILTON 47 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 1:48:07 8:16
274 15 2207 BETH HORTON 32 F CHAPIN SC 1:48:14 8:16
275 1 2264 FRANKLIN MASON 71 M MULLINS SC 1:48:33 8:18
276 10 2274 SUE MCCLAM 38 F COLUMBIA SC 1:48:34 8:18
277 50 2081 PAUL BRUNS 41 M COLUMBIA SC 1:48:45 8:1¢
278 51 2377 WALT SCHEELE 40 M COLUMBIA SC 1:48:45 8:19
279 4 2191 GORDON HEISER 57 M COLUMBIA SC 1:48:53 8:1°9
280 52 2477 TERRY WOOTEN 42 M COLUMBIA SC 1:48:56 8:15
281 54 2217 TCONY JAMES 35 M HARTSVILLE 8C 1:48:58 8:20
282 53 2301 CRITT MURPHY 41 M MT. STERLING KY 1:49:04 8:20
283 26 2247 CHRIS LEMPESIS 48 M COLUMBIA SC 1:49:06 8:20
284 54 2048 RANDY ANDREWS 41 M SUMMERVILLE SC 1:49:14 8:21
285 9 2312 REBECCA ODCM 27 F COLUMBIA SC 1:49:15 8:21
286 11 2085 SHERI BURCHILL 15 F WEST CCLUMBIA SC 1:49:18 8:21
287 46 2236 CHRIS KCCHANCWICZ 31 M SPARTANBURG & 1:49:19 8:21
288 55 2327 JCHN PAYNE 44 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 1:49:23 8:21
289 2 2205 PAUL HCLMES 61 M SENECA SC 1:49:24 8:22
290 27 2260 DAVID MANN 47 M GREENVILLE SC 1:49:39 8:23
291 6 2460 MARTHA WHITE 45 F COLUMBIA SC 1:49:48 8:23
292 28 2520 JOHN SMITH 46 M COLUMBIA SC 1:49:50 8:23
293 55 2163 FRANK GADSDEN 38 M CLOVER SC 1:50:02 8:24
284 29 2328 JOEL PEACOCK 4% M LUGCFF SC 1:50:04 8:25
295 47 2278 KEVIN MCDONALD 33 M COLUMBIA 8¢ 1:58:07 8325
28¢ 7 2047 NANCY ANDERSCON 42 F SPARTANBURG 8¢ 1:50:12 §:25
297 48 2483 LANEY YQUNTS 31 M SIMPSONVILLE 8C 1:50:22 8:26
298 49 2453 STEVE MULLANEY 34 M 1:50:24 8:286
28% 50 2208 DAVID EUDGENS 30 M COLUMEIA SC 1:51:01 8:29
200 56 2438 DAVID VANN 44 M GOQSE CREEXK SC 1:51:03 8:29




THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion,

LAURA TAFT 33
RICHARD WILBANKS 39
MARK JORDAN 36
WALT TODD 52
WARREN WHEELER 40
LOUCINDA ALLGCOD 45
ROSEMARY SANFORD 42

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S
LESLIE GOODWIN 26 F
KAREN BLAIR 31 F
MAYNARD WATSON 42 M
JERRY LETENDRE 15 M
BILL TRUMAN 33 M
MICHAEL MATLOSZ 44 M
MICHAEL OLIVER 45 M
BRIAN YORK 26 M
DONNA CROCKER 41 F
KEN WEISNER 35 M
HERB BROWN 59 M
JOE CUNNINGHAM 59 M
DAVID WOODS 33 M
NANCY TUCKER 36 F
DEBBIE BAUER 27 F
SAM KEY : 61 M
JAMES WILSON 45 M
MARILYN ADAMSON 40 F
JAMES ALLAN 56 M
ELISABETH GALLANT 37 F
JAMES NEBUS 44 M
ARTIE BUXTON a0 M
MELONIE HAMMOND 29 F
WILLIAM FULTON 68 M
SIB GARNER 43 F
GERHARD KOBUS 58 M
CRAIG MASSEY 37 M
MILTON MORRIS 47 M
ALAN DOVE 26 M
PETE MILLER 42 M
LESSIE SNEAD 46 F
PATRICIA RHODE 57 F
MARK TEAL 41 M
CATHY BRILL 33 F
MICHAEL OATES 18 M
JEANNE DVIS REYNOLD 39 F
RANDY SMITH 39 M
JON OZMINT 31 M
MARK FISHER 33 M
MIKE ROBERTSON 36 M
POLLY STOUT 47 F
SHAY LINDSEY 35 F
ANNA BLESTEL 34 F

F
M
M
M
M
F
F

26, 1596

CITY ST TIME
COLUMBIA SC 1:51
COLUMBIA 8C 1:51
RIDGE SPRING SC 1:51
TAYLORS SC 1:51
FLORENCE SC 1:51
PORT MURRAY NJ 1:52
MAULDIN SC 1:52
CHARLOTTE NC 1:52
GILBERT SC 1:52
HILTON HEAD SC 1:52
CHARLQOTTE NC 1:52:
CAMPOBELLO SC 1:52
ROCK HILL SC 1:52
COLUMRBIA SC 1:52
COLUMBIA SC 1:52:
COLUMBIA SC 1:52
COLUMBIA SC 1:53
CHAPIN SC 1:53
ATLANTA GA 1:53
COLUMEIA 8C 153
COLUMBIA SC 1:54:;
FLORENCE SC 1:54:
CHARLESTON SC 1:54
GREENVILLE SC 1:54:
GREER SC 1:54:
EFFINGHAM SC 1:54:
COLUMBIA SC 1:55:
COLUMBIA SC 1:55:
COLUMBIA SC 1:55:
SIMPSONVILLE SC 1:55:
WALTERBQRO SC 1:55
WALTERRBORO SC 1:55
CAMDEN SC 1:55
AIKEN SC 1:55
AIXEN 8C 1:55
BLYTHEWOQOD SC 1:55
COLUMBIA 8SC 1:55:
CCLUMEIA SC 1:55
COLUMBIA SC 1:55
CHARLESTCN SC 1:56
COLUMEBIA SC 1:56:
COLUMBIA SC 1:56:
INMAN 8 1:+86:
CHARLOTTE NC 1:56
BARNWELL C 1:56

1:56
COLUMBIA SC 1:56
PENDLETON C 1:57
COLUMBIA SC 1:57
COLUMEIA SC 1:57:

S.

C.
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

26, 1996

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.
TIME

DIV NO.
64 2119
55 2276
56 2372

3 2282
57 2457
65 2388
le 2144
11 2408
33 2194
34 2474
58 2215
35 2146
64 2190
34 2269
13 2206

S 2489
66 2141
35 2150
12 2082
10 2067
36 2220
10 2392
36 2192
14 25298
67 2041
37 2211
20 2395
21 2333
15 218S
11 2533
65 2321
13 2509

7 2158

8 212%
31 23101
66 2155
67 2233
5¢ 2200
12 2525
14 2346
68 2171

9 2124
68 2472

1 2077
22 2094
69 2137
13 2517
69 2425
14 2424
15 2275

NAME

ROBERT CROSBY
JOEY MCCUE
JOHNNY SANDERS

DAVID MELLARD JR.

DARRYL WHITE
DAVID SHILLIDAY
BECKY DUNN
MANFRED STOLL
JIM HERRING
GREG WILSON
TODD IVESTER
WILSON ELGIN
ROGER HEATH
JAMES MATTHEWS _
HEATHER HOPPES |,
MIKE BAUER i
TRIP DUBARD

ED EWING

TOM BUCKLAND
DEBORAH BLAKE
DAVE JOHNSON
JESSE SMARR
MARK H. HENNING
CASEY CHRISTY
MICHAEL ADAMS
JAMES HUNTER
CYNTHIA SMITH
LYNETTE PHELPS
REBECCA HARVEY
SARA WHYTE
ALLAN OTT
HERMAN DURR
KAREN FOSTER
REBEKAH DAHLBORG
RICHARD CHIVERS
RAY FLOYD
PHILIP KLUGH
KELLY HITE

LIZ GUARNIERI
WILLIAM REFOQ
JIM GILES
KRISTA CURCIO

PICKENS WILLIAMS JR

SHERRY BRCOWER
DIANE CARROLL

ED DOBES
PATRICIA MEISMER
JOHN THOMPSON
ANN S. THOMPSON
CECIL MCCLARY

AGE

L E L E L L L L E L L L e L T L F F r  E LR T

S

CITY

SUMMERVILLE
COLUMBIA
BARNWELL
N. CHARLESTON
DENVER
COLUMBIA
KERSHAW
CAYCE .
CAMDEN
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
MONETTA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
PAUNESVILLE
FLORENCE
LEXINGTON
CAMDEN
LEXINGTON
MT. PLEASANT
COLUMBIA
LINCOLNTON
COLUMBIA
AIKEN
DALZELL

N. AUGUSTA
DARLINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
ORANGEBURG
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
GREENVILLE
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CHAPIN
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CHARLOTTE
COLUMBIA
BARNWELL
GREENVILLE
SAVANNAH
COLUMBIA
ATLANTA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
SWANSEA

ST

RNDNRNRNNRNNDONNDNNODNRONNRONNNNRDNRONODRN NP R R R R PR R R D 1 e
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THE 24TH ANNUAL

) COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
401 10 2232 TINA XIZER 21 F HANAHAN SC 2:04:28 9:31
402 60 2503 PHIL RILEY 32 M LEXINGTON SC 2:04:29 9:31
403 4 2334 CHARLES POQLE JR 69 M COLUMBIA SC 2:04:36 9:31
404 70 2073 BOB BRADY 35 M CHARLOTTE NC 2:04:45 9:32
405 37 2044 MIKE ALEXANDER 45 M COLUMEIA SC 2:04:54 9:32
406 17 2287 CHERYL MILLER 35 F SIMPSONVILLE SC 2:04:56 9:33
407 16 2135 ALBERT DIGNUM JR. 52 M COLUMBIA SC 2:04:56 9:33
408 71 2234 DOUGLAS KNOX 35 M SHARPSBURG GA 2:05:09 9:34
409 18 2072 DEE BOUCHER 35 F SPARTANBURG SC 2:05:28 9:35
410 11 2386 JENNIFER SHEALY 20 F COLUMBIA SC 2:05:86 8:37
411 23 2241 STACY LAMORA 31 F CHARLOTTE NC 2:06:21 9:39
412 70 2114 ROBERT CREEGAN 41 M BASKING RIDGE NJ 2:06:38 95:40
413 12 2519 ALEXANDER MURK 55 M COLUMBIA SC 2:07:57 9:47
414 61 2183 JOE HAMMOND 34 M GREENVILLE SC 2:08:34 9:49
415 17 2212 HUYNH HUYNH 54 M COLUMBIA SC 2:09:05 9:52
416 18 2257 FREDDIE MACK 51 M COLUMBIA S5C 2:09:13 9:52
417 38 2401 WAYNE SMITH 47 M COLUMBIA SC 2:10:1% 9:57
418 39 2185 TIM HAMMOND 49 M LANCASTER SC 2210:32 9:58
419 40 2331 CLAUDE SINCLAIR 46 M LANCASTER SC 2:10:33 9:58
420 38 2237 CHUCK KORNEGAY 26 M CHARLESTON 8¢ 2:10:41 9:59
421 41 2385 BRUCE SHEALY 46 M ALPHARETTA GA 2:10:56 10:00
422 72 2369 NEAL RUSSELL 37 M COLUMBIA SC 2:10:56 10:00
423 16 2506 LAURA MOORE 28 F COLUMBIA SC 2:11:3% 10:02
424 73 2418 ROY TALBERT 37 M IRMO SC 2:12:43 10:08
425 62 2142 JOE DUGAN 34 M AIKEN SC 2:13:07 10:10
426 15 2399 SANDY SMITH 41 F COLUMBIA SC 2:13:38 10:13
427 71 2243 ERNEST LAW 44 M IRMO SC 2:13:50 10:13
428 74 2494 GREG VALLEY 37 M LEXINGTON SC 2:14:02 10:14
429 19 2061 ELLEN BERGE 37 F SUMMERVILLE SC 2:14:37 10:17
430 24 2117 MARY BETH CROCKETT 34 F COLUMBIA SC 2:15:07 10:18
431 72 2267 SAMUEL MATHIAS 40 M LEXINGTON SC 2:15:14 10:20
432 17 2115 ELIZABETH CREPEAU 28 F CHARLOTTE NC 2:153:21 10:20
433 63 2295 REID MOSELEY 32 M ROCK HILL SC 2:15+31 10:21
434 25 2323 CATHERINE PAGE 30 F CHARLOTTE NC 2:15:33 10:21
435 12 2376 KAREN SARE 19 F COLUMBIA 8C 2:15:34 10:21
436 73 2343 HEYWARD RANSCOME 43 M COLUMBIA SC 2:21:38 10:49
437 1 2258 BETTY MANDELL 60 F COLUMBIA SC 2:24:09 11:01
438 18 2336 FELECIA POWELL 25 F COLUMBIA SC 2:24:54 11:04
439 13 2439 KELLY VARNER 22 F CHARLOTTE NC 2:24:54 11:04
440 74 2132 STANLEY DELLINGER 40 M COLUMBIA 8¢ 2¢2b:3h T1:07
441 26 2297 SHANNON MOSELEY 30 F ROCK HILL SC 2:26:42 11:12
442 19 2156 WILLIAM FLOYD 50 M FLORENCE SC 2:26:42 11:12
443 20 2523 WILLIAM CRIGLER 50 M LEXINGTON SC 2:29:29 11:25

GOVERNOR'S CUP
13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)
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COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26,
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP

13.1 MILES (HALF-MARATHON)

1996

kkkkkkkkkkx AWARDS LIST **kkkkkdkkkdkkrk

*kkkkkkxkkx* FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS

JULIA KIRTLAND 31 HARPSWELL ME 1:16:58

AMY KATTWINKEL 29 CHARLOTTE NC 1:22:48

BEE MEYER 33 ATLANTA GA 1:24:00

CHRIS MYERS 31 COLUMBIA SC L:25:23

RUTH MARIE MILLIMAN 39 GREENVILLE SC 12717

*kkkkkk**x* MALE OVERALL RESULTS *#%%kkkkkkkxk

TRAVIS WALTER 26 WILMINGTON NC 1:05:42

ERIC ASHTON 28 COLUMBIA SC 1:06:22

PAUL MARMARO 32 DELRAY BEACH FL. 1:09:28

DENNIS BARRY 24 KINDSPORT TN 1:10:47

ROBERT WILDER 34 ROEBUCK SC' 1:11:58
kkkkkkkkkk FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS %% % %% %%%

EILEEN TELFORD 44 AIKEN SC 1:25:49

DORIS WINDSAND-DAUS 40 KINGSPORT TN 1:28:17

NONIE HUDNALL 46 SPARTANBURG SC 1:32:03
*kkkkxkkxk MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS %% %%k % k%%

MARK FRIEDRICH 40 ISLE OF PALMS S€' 1:13:12

RUSS PATE 49 COLUMBIA SC Le)l7:82

SAM SWOFFORD

*hkkkhkkdhkdkk

DJUNA OSBORNE
ALICE LEACH
MARTHA YOUNG

BILL BARTHEN
SCOTT MILLER
JOHNATHAN PARK

TRACY CENTER
JANICE LICHNIAK
DIANE KARINSHAK

DAROL TIMBERLAKE
STEFAN PETERSON
KARL R. JOHNSON

KRISTIN TROST
ELIZABETH GRAHAM
KATHERINE PEREZ

CARL FRANZMAN

ANGUS MCBRIDE ITI

STEPHEN SPADA

40 ST. MATTHEWS

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 24
21 COLUMBIA sc
24 COLUMBIA sc
23 SPARTANBURG sc

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 24
20 CHARLESTON sc
24 COLUMBIA sC
23 COLUMBIA scC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
25 GREENVILLE scC
25 FAYETTEVILLE NC
26 COLUMBIA sC

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
26 COLUMBIA sc
28 COLUMBIA sc
28 SPARTANBURG sC

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
30 COLUMBIA scC
32 COLUMBIA scC
30 MARIETTA GA

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
31 DUNWOODY GA
34 CHARLOTTE NC
31 CHARLOTTE NC

RRRE FRE RBRRR RPRERE HFHERPR RPR

kkkdkkkhkhkkkx

SC 1:19:11

AGE-GROUP RESULTS ***%%kkkk%

:35:18
:37:41
:41:05

:14:55
+17:19
:28:42

:28:10
233 :12
:34:45

= 1511
:20:44
¢21:02

:29:00
:30:00
:30:53

+12:37
+15:10
:15:51
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WNH WoHE WO W W

(VAN [ WM [ [PV 8 | [P

Wpy

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
ZAN LUCAS 37 REMBERT sC
ANNE GEDDES 38 AIKEN sC
SOHAILA ROTHERMEL 38 AIKEN e
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
SCOTT MURR 35 GREENVILLE sC
MARC EMBLER 39 ISLE OF PALMS SC
TOM CLOW 36 BLYTHWOOD sC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
BENITA SCHLAU 43 CHARLESTON sC
CHERRY CROKER 40 ANDERSON SC
CAROL CULBERTSON 40 COLUMBIA sC
= MALE AGE GRQUP: 40 - 44
PAUL DAWSON ' 42 CENTRAL - 8C
BUD ADDISON 41 BENNETTSVILLE o e
WILLIAM TAYLOR 43 AUGUSTA , GA
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
BETTY RYBERG 49 AIKEN SC
LYNDA FAYE HOLDRIDG 47 MAULDIN SC
GAIL MCCASLIN 48 HENDERSONVILLE NC
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
EDDIE LEE COEN 45 MATTHEWS NC
RALPH VEYTIA 45 SPARTANBURG SC
RICHARD GARRISON 47 COLUMBIA SC
FEMALE AGE GRQUP: 50 - 54
SHERRY BROWER 54 GREENVILLE sC
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
LANSING BREWER 50 CAMDEN SC
GERRY CARNER 53 CLEMSON SC
DON SMITH 50 COPE SC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 53
PATRICIA RHCDE 57 WALTERBORO sC
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 5§
JIM HARRELL 59 SPARTANBURG SC
RAY MCCASLIN 58 HENDERSONVILLE NC
ROY INGLE 58 CAMDEN SC
FEMALE AGE GRQUP: 60 - 64
BETTY MANDELL 60 COLUMBIA sC
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
BILL LINDER 62 COLUMBIA SC
PAUL HOLMES 61 SENECA sC
SAM KEY 61 COLUMBIA SC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 89
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 99
FRANKLIN MASON 71 MULLINS SC
WILLIAM FULTCN 63 GREENVILLE sC
DAVID MELLARD JR. 74 N. CHARLESTON SC

1:28:
1:37:
1:39:;

1:16:

1247

L5225
1336
1:46;
1:20:

3t 350
+22:

N O PPHE O RREE B

:20:

:31:

PFHRE N HHERP H pPHP
b
(o2}

:48
154
: 57

B
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:45:
:47:
222
224

:03:

07
11
18

:48

=33
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144
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
5 ¢ g 25 TONY COSEY 22 M KNOXVILLE TN 23:29 4:44
2 3, 21 ANTHONY MAINA 34 M LANSING MI 23:30 4:44
3 1 28 SELWYN BLAKE 35 M COLUMBIA SC 23:43 4:47
-+ 1 36 MALCOLM CAMPBELL 25 M MARIETTA GA 23:46 4:47
5 2 37 MUCHIPIWA MAZANO 23 M TAMPA FL 23:56 4:49%
6 2 23 DEXN‘DUNCAN 29 M CHARLOTTE sC 24:17 4:53
7 3 26 GEORGE PROBST 23 M BLACKSBURG VA 24:22 4:54
8 3 18 ARKADY NIKITIN 28 M GAINSVILLE FL 24:27 4:56
9 4 22 SAM BOBBIT 27 M FT. BENNING GA 24:30 4:56

10 5 24 KEVIN ODIORNE 26 M HICKORY NC 24:36 4:57
1 4 38 THOMAS CASON 24 M GREENVILLE sC 25:04 5:03
12 2 35 ADAM PINKSTON 34 M ASHEVILLE NC 25:13 5:05
13 1 32 PHIL ROWAN 41 M ASHEVILLE NC 25:14 5:05
14 5 654 CRAIG BLACK 24 M CARY NC 25:15 K05
15 6 602 JAMES THOMAS s 23 M LEXINGTON sC 26:17 5:18
16 1 30 BOB SCHLAU H 49 M CHARLESTON sc 26:29 5:20
37 1 12 SILVIA SKVORSOV 22 F GAINSVILLE FL 26:45 5:23
18 2 301 DAN HYDE 40 M MATTHEWS NC 26:50 5:24
19 3 693 PHIL ROBERTS 33 M GREENVILLE ™ 26385 Ha25”
20 1 1 CHRISTINE MCNAMARA 30 F PROVIDENCE RI 26:56 5:25
21 2 4 RACHEL SAUDER 22 F AUBURN AL 27:02 5:27
22 3 342 DANIEL KOLB 43 M RINER VA 27:09 5:28
23 * 19 MARK BEDENBAUGH 33 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 27:11 5:29
24 ! 31 HANK BROWN 41 M KINGSPORT TN 27:17 5:30
25 2 3 TATIANA MASLOVA 30 F GAINSVILLE L 27:28 5232
26 5 576 DANNY WEST 44 M MYRTLE BEACH sC 27:31 5:32
27 5 402 WILL MILES 32 M ANDERSON sc 27:36 5:34
28 6 69 HARRY ASH 40 M MATTHEWS NC 27:39 5:34
29 2 367 ROBERT LOWERY 37 M CHARLESTON sC 27:48 5336
30 1 5 BARBARA KANNEWURF 27 F RICHMOND VA 27:585 5:37
ax 3 7 STACI SNIDER 23 F JOHNSON CITY N 28:058 5:39
32 3 2 LORRAINE HOCHELLA 33 F NORFOLK VA 28:17 5:42
33 1 34 ANSON CLAPCOTT 52 M SAVANNAH GA 28:38 5:45
34 2 224 JIM FREID 45 M TEGA CAY sC 28:53 5:49
35 3 617 EDDIE PENNEBAKER 38 M CLEMSCN sC 28:54 5:49
36 4 6 MICHELLE LAFLEUR 24 F JACKSCNVILLE FL 283355 S50
37 5 314 PEDRO JOHNSON 31 M WILMINGTON NC 29:04 5:51
38 i B 9 SARAH KRAMER 36 F FT. WALTON BEAC FL 28:05 5:51
39 3 88 JOHN BERNHARDT 47 M ANDERSCN sC 29:16 5:54
40 2 8 KERRY ROBINSON 36 F MT.PLEASANT sC 29:20 5:54
41 4 33 PHIL PETERSCN 49 M COLUMBIA SC 29:32 5:57
42 2 11 LAURA FRONING 28 F KINGSPORT ™ 29:37 5:58
43 7 667 RICHARD BARNEY 33 M SWANSEA sC 29:46 6:00
d 4 50 PATTI SHEPARD 32 F PENRQOSE NC 29:47 6:00
45 6 1181 ROBERT SCALISE 25 M FT. JACKSCN sc 29:520 a1
46 5 440 FRANK PHILLIPS 47 M AUGUSTA GA 29:52 6301
47 5 701 GINA LATHAM 31 F GREENVILLE SC 29:56 6:02
48 4 241 JAMES GRANER 37 M FT. WALTON BEAC FL 29:58 6:02
49 1 531 LARRY THOMPSON 16 M LEXINGTON sC 30:08 6:04
50 2 223 DICX FRANKLIN 50 M HUNTSVILLE AL 30:18 6:06




Page 2
THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
) COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS(RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
51 5 146 NELSEN COBB 39 M YUBA CITY CA 30:22 6:07
B2 7 142 JOHN CHRETIAN 40 M COLUMBIA SC 30:25 6:07
53 1 484 ANDREW SHERWOOD 56 M ATLANTA GA 30:27 6:08
54 3 17 JILL O'GRADY 28 F AUGUSTA GA 30:29 6:08
55 8 343 BOR KRANTZ 42 M MT. PLEASANT SC 30:37 6:10
56 1 327 HAMPTON KENNEMORE 18 M GREENWQOD SC 30:40 6:11
57 3 395 BRUCE MCKINNEY 53 M BAKERSVILLE NC 30:41 6:11
58 2 1021 ZORBA BRESHERS 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 30:43 6:11
59 9 449 ROGER RABEY 41 M TRAVELERS REST SC 30:44 6:11
60 3 517 JIMMY TASSIOS 31 M FLORENCE SC 30:45 6:12
61 7 371 TJ LYERLY 20 M COLUMBIA sC 30:45 6:12
62 6 386 MICKEY MCCAULEY 39 M GREENVILLE SC 30:56 6:14
63 10 151 RICHARD COQK 41 M COLUMBIA ScC 31:10 6:16
64 S 457 DOQUGLAS RICHEY 31 M CHATTANOQGA TN 31:315 6:18
65 3 1014 MATTHEW BASWELL 18 M FT. JACKSON sC 3tix5 6:18
66 i 14 ALENDIA VESTAL - 44 F BREVARD NC 31:17 e&:18
67 1. 16 CATHERINE LEMPESIS 45 F COLUMBIA SC 31:28 6:20
68 6 685 JEFF MORSE 45 M VALDESE ' NC 31:43 6:23,
€9 10 583 EDDIE WILLIAMS 32 M COLUMBIA sC 31:44 6:23
70 4 659 BILL SEIGLER 52 M SWEETWATER SC 31:52 6:25
74 7 183 PHILLIP DICKERT 45 M NORTH AUGUSTA SC 31:56 6:26
72 4 1074 ROBERT FORD 18 M FT. JACKSON sC 32:01 6:27
73 5 669 TAI SUGIMOTO 51 M CCLUMBIA SC 32:01 6:27
74 3 307 CEDRIC JAGGERS 49 M ROCK HILL SC 32:01 6:27
4 5 372 TYLER LYERLY 17 M COLUMBIA sC 32:02 6:27
76 7 59 JOSEP ALEA 25 M COLUMBIA sC 32:03 6327
7 2 53 JAMES ADAMS 56 M N. AUGUSTA SC 32:06 6:28
78 9 117 WOODROW BROWN 45 M ELGIN SC 32:12 6:29
79 6 611 MOSES HOWARD II 18 M EVANS GA 32:15 6:30
80 3 178 DAVE DERUITER 57 M SHALIMAR FL 32:19 @331
8l 2 21%7 JAMES HILL 15 M 32:22 6:31
82 1 1036 SARA CASEY 18 F FT. JACKSON sSc 32:24 6:31
83 3 129 ERIC CALDWELL 15 M LEXINGTON sc 32:24 6:31
84 11 507 JIM STROMAN 42 M IRMO sC 32:24 6:32
85 7 1200 JEREMIAH STEVENS 19 M FT. JACKSON SC 32:27 6:32
86 & 555 T.J. VOSS 54 M AIKEN sC 32:28 632
87 74 208 EDDIE ESTES 35 M MULLINS sC 32:32 6:33
88 8 486 JOEY SHIFLETT 39 M COLUMBIA sC 32:35 6:34
89 2 362 BONNIE LONG 42 F ROCK HILL SC 32:40 6:35
S0 4 236 DEAN GODWIN 57 M AIKEN SC 32:43 6:35
S1 8 1031 SAMUEL CALDWELL 19 M FT. JACKSON SC 32:49 6:37
92 9 1058 DUSTY HEBERT 15 M FT. JACKSON sC 32:53 '6:37
83 5 265 JERRY HARRIS 56 M DURHAM NC 32:53 6:37
94 9 514 GILBERT SUMTER 35 M HOPKINS sC 32:53 6137
85 4 468 JOHN RUSS 16 M LEXINGTON SC 32:55 6:38
96 10 1082 JOEL GUTIERREZ 19 M FT. JACKSCN sC 32:57 6:38
87 8 1058 ERIC DE LOS SANTOS 20 M FT. JACKSON sC 33:06 6:40
98 11 1051 GREGORY CURRY 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 33:10 6:41
99 9 1093 THOMAS HALL 24 M FT. JACKSON sC 33:21 6:43

100 10 632 EDWARD COKE MANN IV 24 M COLUMBIA SC 33:23  6:43
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132
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT
PLACE DIV NO.
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NAME

PETE SCHULTE
JACOB YOUNG
PHILIP WATSON
JOE ALSTON
CAROLINE GWINN
HOELLY HARGRODER
ARTHUR WALSH
ANDRE SZEWCZYK
SAMUEL STRICKLAND
NEIL DERRICK
DAVE MCKIM
MICHAEL GRIFFIN
DOUG RAUCH
MICHAEL MOORE
JOHN WILLIS .
NATHAN COX ‘
MICHAEL MOSCHELLA
DEBRA ROBINSON
MICHAEL RUBINO
CHRIS LINCOLN
MATTHEW EUTENEUER
JACKIE BROWN
JERRY FORTUNA
COLIN JOYCE
RAYMOND STONE
LORETTO DAVIS
DENNIS SKAGGS
PATRICK WARNER
JASON CADLE
BRYSON SCOTT

ED MILLISKI
HURBERT NICHOLS
RONALD FERRILL
ADRIAN CRAVEN
JASON JOHNSON
GLENN MURRAY

PAM MOORING
ANDRE ANDERSCN
SCOTT FEAGIN
KATIE AMAN
GEORGE JOHNSTON
JOSEPH ARNOT
ORLANDO GOINS
SUSIE KLUTTZ
DAWN ROBINSON
ROMAN BELOKONEY
CINDY OSTLE

MIKE OWENS
ALDEN-JOHN URIARTE
LUCIA HUMPHREY

AGE

S

MEIHMEZMIIZIMIIMNIZI IR I IR I RRRRRRRER3 B3R iRIIRRIRmmR IR 2

26, 1996
SYSTEMS (RMS) ,
CITY

BLYTHWOOD
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
REMBERT
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
MONTEZUMAA
COLUMBIA
SUMTER
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
LITTLE MIN
IRMO

NINETY SIX
NORTH
LEESVILLE
FT. JACKSCON
BOWDON
COLUMEIA
FT. JACKSON
SIMPSONVILLE
FT. JACXSON
FT. JACKSON
IRMO

FT. JACKSON
LEXINGTON
SUMTER
SALUDA

FT. JACKSON
GREENVILLE
FT. JACKSON
SPRINGDALE
HILTON HEAD
FT. JACKSCN

MURRELLSE INLET

COLUMBIA
ORANGERBURG
LEXINGTON
FT. JACKSCHN
WINSTON SALEM
NINETY ST
COLUMBIA
CHARLOTTE
COLUMEBIA
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA

Marion, S.C.

ST TIME

r S 33:24
sc 33:24
SC 33:25
SC 33:28
sc 33:31
sC 33:37
sC 33:41
sC 33:43
SC 33:43
sc 33:45
GA 33:50
sC 33:51
sc 34:01
sSc 34:01
sSc 34:06
sC 34:14

SC 34:1
sC 34:17
SE 34:18
sSC 34:18
sc 34:20
GA 34:24
¢ 34:26
SC 34:2¢
sc 34:31
SC 34:35
sC 34:42
sC 34:44
50 34:48
sC 34:48
sC 34:4%
sc 24:49
SC 34:55
s5C 34:56
sC 34:57
sc 35:00
sc 35:03
sC 35:05
SC 25:06
sc 35:06
SC 35:08
sC 25:08
c 35:13
NC 35:13
3 35:16
5C 3E:18
s8c 35:20
sc 35:23
sc 35:24
35:25
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
101 10 475 PETE SCHULTE 39 M BLYTHWOOD sC 33:24 6:43
102 12 1230 JACOB YOUNG 19 M FT. JACKSON SC 33:24 6:44
103 7 567 PHILIP WATSON 54 M COLUMBIA sC 33:25 6:44
104 10 62 JOE ALSTON 46 M REMBERT SC 33:28 6:44
105 6 252 CARQLINE GWINN 32 F COLUMBIA scC 33:31 6:45
106 5 680 HOELY HARGRODER 22 F COLUMBIA SC 33:37 6:46
107 11 562 ARTHUR WALSH 35 M COLUMBIA SC 33:41 6:47
108 11 1209 ANDRE SZEWCZYK 20 M FT. JACKSON SC 33:43 6:47
109 12 506 SAMUEL STRICKLAND 24 M COLUMBIA SC 33:43 6:47
110 12 177 NEIL DERRICK 44 M CCLUMBIA SC 33:45 6:438
111 1 394 DAVE MCKIM 61 M MONTEZUMAA GA 33:50 6:489
112 12 245 MICHAEL GRIFFIN 38 M COLUMBIA sC 33:51 6:49
I3 zd 452 DOUG RAUCH 46 M SUMTER sC 34:01 6:51
114 8 651 MICHAEL MOORE 295 M COLUMEIA SC 34:01 6:51
115 13 1157 JOHN WILLIS : 1S M FT. JACKSON SC 34:06 6:52
lls 5 157 NATHAN COX ‘ 16 M LITTLE MTN SC 34:14 6:54
117 9 410 MICHAEL MOSCHELLA 27 M IRMO sC 34:14 o6:54
118 2 660 DEBRA ROBINSON 18 F NINETY SIX . sC 34:17 6:54
118 14 466 MICHAEL RUBINO 19 M NCORTH sC 34:18 6:54°
120 6 360 CHRIS LINCOLN 15 M LEESVILLE SC 34:18 6:54
121 15 1071 MATTHEW EUTENEUER 19 M FT. JACKSON SC 34:20 6:55
122 12 604 JACKIE BROWN 483 M BOWDON GA 34:24 6:56
123 13 645 JERRY FORTUNA 23 M CCLUMBIA SC 34:26 6:56
124 14 1112 COLIN JOYCE 20 M FT. JACKSON SC 34:29 6:57
125 2 503 RAYMOND STONE 61 M SIMPSONVILLE sC 34:31 6:57
126 15 1056 LORETTQO DAVIS 20 M FT. JACKSON SC 34:35 6:58
127 16 1193 DENNIS SKAGGS 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 34:42 6:59
128 11 565 PATRICK WARNER 32 M IRMO sC 34:44 7:00
129 17 1030 JASON CADLE 18 M FT. JACKSCN SC 34:48 7:00
130 13 636 BRYSON SCOTT 40 M LEXINGTON sc 34:48 7:00
I31 213 403 ED MILLISKI 38 M SUMTER sC 34:45 7:01
132 14 414 HURBERT NICHCLS 40 M SALUDA sC 34:49 7:01
133 18 1073 RONALD FERRILL 18 M FT. JACKSON sC 34:55 7:02
134 6 159 ADRIAN CRAVEN 59 M GREENVILLE 5C 34:56 7:02
135 19 1109 JASON JOHNSON 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 34:57 7:02
136 12 615 GLENN MURRAY 33 M SPRINGDALE sC 35:00 7:03
137 4 408 PAM MOORING 27 F HILTON HEAD SC 35:03 7:03
138 20 1010 ANDRE ANDERSON 13 M FT. JACKSON sC 35:058 7:04
135 14 210 SCOTT FEAGIN 38 M MURRELLSE INLET SC 35:06 7:04
140 5 63 KATIE AMAN 25 F COLUMBIA SC 35:06 7:04
141 3 315 GEORGE JOHNSTON 50 M ORANGEBURG SC 35:08 7:04
142 15 68 JOSEPH ARNOT 41 M LEXINGTON sC 35:08 705
1432 16 1084 ORLANDO GOINS 24 M FT. JACKSON sC 35013 Tolh
144 1 341 SUSIE KLUTTZ 55 F WINSTCM SALEM NC 35:13. 7:085
145 3 661l DAWN ROBINSON 18 F NINETY SIX sC 35:16 7:06
146 17 86 ROMAN BELCKCNEV 24 M COLUMBIA sSC 35519 T:07
147 6 421 CINDY OSTLE 27 F CHARLQTTE SC 35:20 7207
143 10 714 MIKE OWENS 25 M COLUMBIA SC 35:23 7:07
149 21 1214 ALDEN-JOHN URIARTE 18 M FT. JACKSON 5C 35:24 7:08
150 7 297 LUCIA HUMPHREY 33 F COLUMBIA sC 35:25° 7:08




THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT

NAME

AGE

26, 1996

SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.

CITY

Page 4
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PLACE DIV NO.
151 43 540
152 9 160
53 1 5315
154 13 123
155 3 127
156 11 11895
157 8 289
158 2 308
159 7 77
160 14 101
lel 18 286
162 16 659
163 14 656
le4 15 652
165 6 134
166 15 607
167 16 368
168 3 228
169 15 388
170 17 190
171 1e6 419
172 220 1032
173 23 686
174 16 460
175 24 11s61
176 25 1128
177 28 1035
178 17 223
179 12 700
180 17 458
181 27 1182
182 18 618
183 4 432
184 17 126
185 19 85
186 18 630
187 3 612
188 2 248
189 18 108
180 28 1148
191 13 613
192 14 163
193 29 584
154 9 445
155 30 1089
186 18 587
187 19 1224
198 19 1119
199 7 308
200 19 103

CHUCK TODD
WENDELL CRIBB
LEE SWOFFORD
ANDREW BUNECICKY
BETH BUSBY
KENNETH SMITH
STEPHANIE HOLMES
KATHY JAGGERS
GEORGE BARTHOLOMEW
JIM BOYLAN

WES HOLLINGSWORTH
JERRY FORTUNA
JOHN BAYARD
ROBIN VENN
JENNIFER CARMAN
MICKEY FLOYD
SELLMORE LUCKIE
BOB FUCCI

PHILLIP MCCORKLE
JIM DOUCETTE
SCOTT OBERLIES
JERAINE CAMPBELLL
WILL BROOKS

JAMES ROGERS
RICHARD PERRY
JASON LOWMAN
CHAD CARLSON
LARRY FORD
HENDERSON DAWSON JR
TED RILEY

JEREMY SCHAFER
ALEXANDRE PONOMAREV
SHERI PATTON
ALLEN BURNSIDE
ANTCNY BRELL

TOMMY LYNDON
MARY HOWK

VICKI GRIVETTI
RAY BRCOKS

DAVID MYERS

GEQFF LOCICERO
DAVID CULBERTSON
MATTHEW DENNIS
LISA POWELL
GERALD GRESHAM
TOMMY WILLIAMS
MICHAEL WHITNEY
SCOTT KURTI

TRINE JENSEN

ART BRASWELL

e fe oSy Boiccaic oo B feficficdls feficdic ik icgicaicgic g ficgic e de o e el Bege dicSodicfic U T Bicf Bofic dic i 4

COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
HAMPTON
COLUMEIA
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
LEXINGTCN
ROCK HILL
LEAVITTSBURG
COLUMBIA
WHITE ROCK
BLYTHWOCD
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
LUGQFF
AUBURN
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
LEXINGTON
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
FT. JACKSON
FT. JACKSON
PIEDMONT
WEST COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
DALZELL
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
BLYTHWCOD
LEXINGTON
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
FT. JACKSON
LEXINGTON
FT. JACKSON
FT. JACKSON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

ST TIME
SC 35:
sC 35:
SC 35:
SC 35
SC 35:
5C 35:
SC 38
SC 35
OH 35
sC 35:
85C 35:
s5C 35
S¢ 35
SC 35
sSC 35
SC 35
SC 35
Al 35:
sSC 35:
SC 35:
sSC 35:
SC 35:
SC 35
sSC 35
sC 36:
sC 36
sC 36
sC 36:
SC 36
g 36
sC 36
sC 36
SC 36:
SC 36:
SC 36
SC 36
SC 36
sC 36:
SC 36:
SE 36:
sC 36
SC 36
sC 36
sSC 36:
SC 26
sC 36
sC 36
sC 36
sC 36
scC 36:
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Page
THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNCR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. QOCT. 26, 1596
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
201 19 713 DANIEL BROWN 32 M COLUMBIA sC 36:53 7:26
202 20 706 RANDY HOFFMAN 39 M DISMARCK NC 36:56 7:26
203 10 187 STEPHANIE DIMAGGIO 34 F COLUMBIA SC 36:57 7:26
204 20 251 WILLIAM GUINN 44 M LEXINGTON SC 36:58 7:27
205 7 442 LAURA POPE 29 F COLUMBIA SC 37:04 7:28
206 15 596 CHRIS WOOTEN 28 M COLUMEBIA sC 37:04 7:28
207 20 382 DAVID MARTENS 33 M CCLUMBIA c 37:05 7:28
208 11 300 WENDY HUNTER 31 F ANDERSON SC 37:18 7:29
209 20 125 MARK BURNS 49 M HARTSVILLE sC 37:21L "T:29
210 18 577 SCOTT WEST 27 M COLUMBIA sc 37.:13 7:30
211 27 427 GREGORY OWEN 26 M CAYCE sC 37:14 7:30
212 21 624 WAYNE TAYLOR 40 M COLUMEBIA SC 37:14 7:30
213 21 412 TERRY MYERS 48 M COLUMBIA sC 37215 "1:30
214 22 606 MARK WARREN 48 M COLUMBIA SC 37:19 T:31
215 31 679 MARIO DAVID DOQUE 17 M COLUMBIA sC 37220 7:31
216 10 259 KEN HANSON : 51 M CCLUMBIA SC 37:22 '7:31
217 22 1219 DENNIS VILLARREAL 41 M FT. JACKSCN SC 37323 '7:32
218 18 491 RICHARD SMITH JR. 29 M CCOLUMBIA sC 37:24 7:32
218 8 422 ALISE OTT 24 F CCLUMBIA SC 37:24 7:32°
220 32 11%4 JEFF SMELKOC 18 M FT. JACKSON sC 37:25 7232
221 8 328 CHARLES KEREKES 57 M COLUMBIA sC 3725 7332
222 20 1103 JASON HUBER 21 M PFT. JACKSON sSC 37:26  7:32
223 21 529 JONNY THOMPSON 34 M LEXINGTON SC 3727 7132
224 23 443 MATTHEW RABE 40 M COLUMBIA SC 37:28 T:33
225 33 1034 PAUL CANADY 1S M FT. JACKSCN SC 37:28 7:33
226 22 626 FORREST JENKINS 34 M COLUMBIA sC 37:31 7:33
227 21 290 DAVID HOLTON 38 M ELGIN sC 37235 7234
228 8 702 MARILEE MILLER 28 F COLUMBIA sC 37:38 7:35
229 19 715 THCOMAS MONTS 26 M COCLUMBIA sC 37:38 7:35
230 34 1072 ROBERT6 FEELER 18 M FT. JACKSCN SC 37:39 7135
231 11 £59 ROBERT WALKER 50 M COLUMBIA SC 37:41 7:35
232 23 1116 LORENZO KEITH 46 M FT. JACKSON SC 37:44 7:36
233 23 264 JAY HARRIS 30 M LEXINGTON sC 37:45 7:36
234 24 218 A.C. FLORA III 43 M WEST COLUMBIA sC 37:49 7:37
235 5 640 CYNTHIA LOWERY 35 F CHARLESTON SC 3T7:50 TR3T
236 35 1082 MATT GILOSN 19 M FT. JACKSCN SC IaBl.  F=3F
237 36 1156 BENJAMIN PAUL 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 352 T3
238 4 593 MATTHEW WQOLF 61 M COLUMBIA sC 37T:83 "[:38
239 22 465 RICHARD ROWE 38 M COLUMBIA sC 37:54 7:38
240 12 550 RAY VAUGHTERS JR. 53 M AIKEN SC 37:55 “7:38
241 1 532 MARY THCOMPSON 54 F COLUMBIA sC 37:58 7439
242 13 676 RAYMOND ROBINSCN 52 M COLUMEIA SC 38:03 7:40
243 25 84 RANDOLPH BEER 41 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 38:04 7:40
244 4 560 SHARCON WALKER 42 F COLUMBIA c 38:04 7:40
245 24 512 STEPHEN SUGGS 33 M ISLE OF PALMS SC 38:06 7:40
246 23 350 DERRICK LEARN 37 M LEXINGTON SC 38:06 7:40
247 24 268 TOM HARVEY 39 M COLUMBIA e 38:06 7:40
248 7 356 JOSH LESTER 14 M COLUMEBIA SC 38:07 7:40
249 8 294 BRIAN HUBER 16 M LEXINGTON sC 38:09 7:41
250 25 456 WAYNE RICHARDSON 37 M ELGIN sC 38:11  7:41




Page 6
THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.
PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE

175 MICHAEL DAWKINS 31 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 38:13 7:42
454 TOM RAY 63 M KITTY HAWK NC 38:14 7:42
558 KEVIN WALKER 30 M CAYCE SC 38:14 7:42
539 CHARLIE TODD 17 M COLUMBIA SC 38:14 7:42
462 PAUL ROOF 24 M COLUMBIA SC 38:15 7:42
649 DAN SETTANA 29 M COLUMBIA sC 38:21 7:43
709 CHARLES HOPKINS 40 M ORANGEBURG SC 38:24 7:44
687 SOPHIE LJUCOVIC 21 F COLUMBIA SC 38:24 7:44
490 LAURA SMITH 34 F COLUMBIA SC  38:25 7:44

1127 JOSE LOPEZ 20 M FT. JACKSON SC  38:29 7:45
650 STUART HOPE 40 M COLUMBIA SC  38:29 7:45
666 RAYMOND DIAMOND 49 M WEST COLUMBIA  SC 38:30 7:45
505 MICHAEL STOUT 52 M COLUMBIA SC  38:31 7:45
374 ANGUS MACAULAY 32 M COLUMBIA SC 38:32 7:45
430 SHELIA PARKMAN - 36 F SWANSEA SC  38:33 7:46
320 LIZ JONES : 35 F COLUMBIA SC  38:33 7:46
575 TOM WELSH 49 M CHAPIN SC 38:35 7:46
181 WALTER DEW 47 M COLUMBIA - SC 38:36 7:46
254 JON HALL 30 M COLUMBIA SC  38:36 7:46°
703 TODD ELLIOTT 25 M COLUMBIA SC  38:36 7:46
697 CURT OWENS 36 M GILBERT SC 38:37 7:47
203 MARK EDWARDS 35 M COLUMBIA SC  38:40 7:47
201 TRESTER DYKE 31 M COLUMBIA SC 38:41 7:47
375 DOUGLAS MACMILLAN 30 M EASLEY SC  38:43 7:48
310 DARYL JOHNSON 38 M CAYCE SC  38:43 7:48
487 EDMUND SMITH 28 M COLUMBIA sC 38:43 7:48
513 JOANN SULLIVAN 42 F CHARLESTON SC  38:46 7:48
664 MAURICIO VILLAFRADE 19 M COLUMBIA SC  38:48 7:49
138 BOBBY CHANDLER 60 M GREENVILLE SC 38:49 7:49
247 CRISTINA GRIVETTI 14 F BLYTHWOOD SC 38:49 7:49
675 MATT MACGILLIVRAY 34 M 38:50 7:49
238 JACK GOUGH 65 M CLEARWATER FL  38:53 7:50
546 DAVID VAN DE WATER 40 M COLUMBIA SC  38:55 7:50
591 KENNETH WINGATE 36 M COLUMBIA SC 38:55 7:50
349 MICKEY LAYDEN 42 F LEXINGTON SC  28:59 7:51
642 TERRY NICH STEWARD 238 M LEXINGTON SC 38:59 7:51
438 LAURA PFEFFERKORN 33 F COLUMBIA SC 39:00 7:51

1096 JASON HARRINGTON 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 39:00 7:51

1059 JASON DEBERRY 19 M FT. JACKSON sC  39:02 7:51
424 THOMAS OUTLAW 40 M LEXINGTON SC 39:02 7:52
545 GLENN TROFATTER 43 M COLUMBIA SC  39:03 7:52
415 PAULINE NIILEND 53 F CHARLOTTE SC 39:09 7:53
537 JOHN TJAARDA 40 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 39:13 7:54
156 LES COTTER 38 M COLUMBIA SC 39:14 7:54
346 PAUL LAROSA III 24 M COLUMBIA SC 39:15 7:54
551 MIKE VECCHIOLLA 32 M COLUMBIA SC 39:16 7:54
459 STEVE RISINGER 31 M LEXINGTON SC 39:18 7:55

1107 ANDREW JENSEN 18 M FT. JACKSON s8C 39:20 7:55
564 CYNTHIA WARNER 28 F IRMO SC 39:27 17:56

1169 JODY RICHARDSON 18 F FT. JACKSON SC  39:27 7:57
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNQR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
301 32 128 BERNANRD BYRD 36 M BLYTHWOOD sC 39:29 J:57
302 1 716 DARRELL JENNEWINE 61 F TAYLORS sC 39:29 7:57
303 19 195 SARA DRUMMCND 28 F COLUMBIA sC 39:29 7:57
304 15 217 ED FISHER 50 M COLUMBIA sC 39:31 7:57
305 32 152 JERRY COQKE 40 M COLUMBIA sC 39:33 7:58
306 16 74 JAMES BARBER 52 M COLUMBIA c 39:34 7:58
307 1 608 JENNIFER GARDNER 55 F COLUMBIA sC 392358 7:58
308 7 578 SUSAN WEST 41 F MYRTLE BEACH SC 39:35 7:58
309 34 269 ANDREW HASELDEN 31 M COLUMBIA SC 39:36 7:58
310 33 399 ERNIE METZ 42 M IRMO sc 39:40 7:59
311 34 155 RALPH CORDUAN 42 M COLUMBIA sc 39:40 7:59
312 33 147 JEFF CCOBLE 36 M LEXINGTCN SC 39:43 8:00
313 35 458 GARY STANFIELD 42 M COLUMBIA sC 39:44 3:00
314 36 153 BRYAN DRAFTS 42 M COLUMBIA sC 39:44 8:00
315 8 273 BARBARA HAYWQODR 36 F HARTSVILLE sC 39:46 8:00
316 23 255 KEN HALL . 26 M COLUMBIA sc 39:48 8:01
317 27 639 DENNIS WIEHL ° 46 M ELGIN scC 39:49 8:01
318 24 710 CHRIS BEATTIE 24 M COLUMBIA SC 39:49 8701
319 35 523 JIMMY TERRAPIN 34 M LEXINGTON sC 39:57 803
320 28 246 MIKE GRIGGS 48 M COLUMBIA sC 40:00 8:03
321 3 296 BOB HUGHES 66 M SIMPSONVILLE sc 40:04 8:04
322 7 530 JOHN THOMPSON 63 M TAYLORS SC 40:05 8:04
323 37 339 ROBERT KING 41 M IRMO sc 40:06 8:04
324 9 171 MELANIE DAVEGA 36 F COLUMBIA SC 40:07 8:05
325 42 116 NATHAN BROWN 18 M COLUMBIA sC 40:09 8:05
326 24 694 TIM JOWERS 25 M COLUMBIAZ sc 40:10 8:05
327 8 417 SHIRLEY NCRTON 42 F COLUMBIA SC 40:12 8:06
328 11 267 LARA HARRIS 26 F IRMC SC 40:13 8:06
329 34 622 JAMES CARROLL 36 M SAVANNAH GA 40:1 8:06
330 9 1115 JOSEPH KEITH l6e M FT. JACKSCON sC 40:21 8:07
331 8 453 GRADY RAY 62 M COLUMBIA sc 40:26 8:08
332 28 138 BOBE DIXON 45 M COLUMBIA sC 40:27 8:09
333 386 162 KYLE CROWE 31 M ANDERSCN SC 40:28 8:09
334 e 276 RON HENRY 63 M RICHMOND VA 40:30 8:09
335 2358 311 DENNIS JOHNSCN 35 M GAFFNEY SC 40:33 8:10
336 17 258 CHARLIE HANSON 54 M ELGIN sc 40:34 8:10
337 12 573 KELLY WELLS 2% F COLUMBIA sC 40:35 8:10
338 238 562 RORY WALSH 40 M COLUMBIA sc 40:40 8:11
339 36 378 RAMSEY MAXHULI 37 M COLUMBIA sC 40:40 8:11
340 18 547 KEN MCSHELLA 52 M IRMC c 40:43 8:12
341 15 559 JAMES ZEIGLER 51 M COLUMBIA SC 40:44 8:12
342 20 93 ALVIN BIGGS 54 M GASTON sC 40:47 8:13
343 21 638 JAY MILLER 54 M LEXINGTCN SC 40:47 8:12
344 25 628 JCE RAMSEUR 24 M CCLUMBIA sc 40:54 8:14
345 7 358 THECDORE LIGHTLE 35 M LEXINGTCN SC 40:56 8:14
345 38 274 GARRY HAYWCCD 35 M HARTSVILLE ] 40:57 8:15
347 26 336 J. GRAHAM KING 21 M COLUMEIA gc 41:00 8:15
343 13 6 STEPHANIE ARNDT 26 F COLUMBIA SC 41:00 8:15
349 30 284 JIM HOLLINGSWORTH 48 M WHITE ROCX sC 41:01 8:15
350 4 435 CAROL PELLETT 52 F ROCK HILL sC 41:02 8:16
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER RCAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT

26, 1996

SYSTEMS (RMS) , Marion, S.C.

CITY

Page 8

NAME AGE S

14 113 HOPE BROWN 31 F
15 398 INGRID MCREYNOLDS 33 F
25 137 ERIC CHAMP 26 M
26 345 ERIK KUALHEIM 29 M
39 365 OXGAR LOPEZ 44 M
40 119 JAMES BRUNSON 44 M
39 665 JOE WYNNE 36 M
31 242 WALLY GRAVES 49 M
5 499 KELLY STICKNEY 17 F

16 579 GWEN WHITE 33 F
27 521 JAMISON TEMPLES 26 M
1.9 104 ANGIE BRELAND 33 F
4 379 DICK MANDELL 67 M

40 653 ROB TYSON 35 M
41 347 GENE LAUFFER 3 43 M
32 428 CHAS PALMIERI ‘ 48 M
42 67 STEIN ARNEVIG 44 M
37 209 LYNN FAULKENBERRY 32 M
14 678 HEATHER HEPLER 27 F
41 603 BRUCE BARB 35 M
43 324 LEE JOYE 43 M
38 306 PETER JACOBELLI 4 M
10 681 PAT CALLAHAN 35 F
5 357 TED LIGHTLE 65 M

44 426 MACE OUZTS 43 M
9 446 LOUISE PRESCOTT 44 F

45 359 TOM LIMA 42 M
46 634 BARRY ROBARGE 44 M
47 696 TIM CUNNINGHAM 43 M
33 176 STEVE DENNIS 47 M
18 139 BRENDA CHASON 31 F
11 200 DONNA DURST 35 F
15 305 TERESA JACKSON 29 F
12 57 KATHI ADDISON 38 F
42 482 CHRIS SHEALY 36 M
48 485 CHUCK SHIELDS 44 M
34 189 MIKE DIXON 46 M
43 106 BRUCE BRIDGES 39 M
10 588 VIRGINIA WILLIAMSON 43 F
27 1061 JAMES DECKARD 21 M
11 597 BARBARA YOTHERS 43 F
44 281 DANNY HODGE 35 M
39 78 TAYLOR BATEY 34 M
19 511 DEBORAH SUGGS 30 F
20 71 AMY JO ASHWORTH 31 F
3 354 KATHY LEHMAN 47 F

13 260 ALLISON HARDIN 38 F
35 554 JIM VORRASI 47 M
40 589 KENNETH WILSON 33 M
45 451 PHILIP RALEY 39 M

LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CHAPIN
COLUMBIA
LITTLE MTN
LEESVILLE
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
IRMO
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
GROVETOWN
GREENVILLE
FLORENCE
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
LEESVILLE
COLUMBIA

BENNETTSVILLE

LEXINGTON
COLUMBIA
LUGOFF
IRMO
COLUMBIA

FT. JACKSON
SPARTANBURG

IRMO
COLUMBIA

ISLE OF PALMS

COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
BARNWELL
COLUMBIA

ST TIME
sSC 41
SC 41
scC 41
sSC 41
sC 41
5¢ 41 :
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sc 41
SC 41
sC 41
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scC 41
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sC 41
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GA 41
SC 41
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sC 41
SC 41 :
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sC 42
sSC 42
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sC 42
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sC 42
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
401 46 352 MICHAEL LEE 39 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 42:19 8:31
402 21 81 SALLY ANN BEALL 34 F WEST COLUMBIA SC 42:19 8:31
403 22 400 BRENDA HARDWICKE 31 F COLUMBIA SC 42:20 8:31
404 47 677 JOHN MYRICK 38 M COLUMBIA SC  42:20 8:31
405 6 481 AMY BETH SHANNON 18 F COLUMBIA SC 42:22 8:32
406 22 488 GEFRALD SMITH 51 M LEXINGTON SC  42:23 8:32
407 16 405 LISA MOLINARO 28 F COLUMBIA SC 42:24 8:32
408 23 641 PALMER FREEMAN 52 M COLUMBIA SC  42:29 8:33
409 14 282 SUZANNE HODGE 36 F IRMO SC 42:32 8:34
410 41 522 MANUEL TERKONEZ 32 M AUGUSTA GA 42:33 8:34
411 24 605 TOM BROWN 52 M COLUMBIA SC  42:34 8:34
412 36 467 PHILLIP RUFF 46 M NEWBERRY SC 42:35 8:34
413 23 708 DEBBIE MYERS 30 F AUGUSTA GA 42:36 8:34
414 49 648 JULIUS MCKAY 44 M COLUMBIA SC 42:36 8:35
415 2 655 EMMA MOORE ~ 50 F COLUMBIA SC  42:37 8:35
416 9 225 DAN FRICK ! 59 M CHAPIN SC 42:37 8:35
417 42 304 GEORGE INABINET 30 M COLUMBIA SC  42:39 8:35
418 2 145 JESSICA CLEMENTS 16 F COLUMBIA : SC  42:41 8:36
419 24 288 DEDRA HOLLIS 32 F COLUMBIA SC  42:42 8:36°
420 17 479 ANGIE SEIGLER 28 F IRMO SC  42:43 8:36
421 48 202 BO EARLEY 37 M TAYLORS SC  42:43 8:36
422 43 1104 PETER HUERTA 18 M FT. JACKSON SC 42:44 8:36
423 44 1180 CHRISTOPHER SAPPING 19 M FT. JACKSON SC 42:44 8:36
424 49 1108 JAMES JOHNSON 38 M FT. JACKSON SC  42:45 8:36
425 50 170 THOMAS DARNELL 36 M IRMO SC 42:46 8:37
426 37 627 JOHN DUNN 48 M COLUMBIA SC  42:46 8:37
427 5 574 KIM WELLS 52 F COLUMBIA SC  42:49 8:37
428 28 172 SETH DAVIDSON 28 M COLUMBIA SC  42:49 8:37
429 38 144 JAMES CLEMENTS 47 M COLUMBIA SC  42:49 8:37
430 29 102 BENJAMIN BRANTLEY 26 M COLUMBIA SC 42:51 8:38
431 39 695 WILLIAM DANIELS 48 M AUGUSTA GA  42:53 8:38
432 40 404 GORDON MOBLEY 48 M COLUMBIA SC 42:54 8:38
433 50 204 PAUL ELEAZER 41 M COLUMBIA SC 42:56 8:39
434 41 272 LARRY HAYES 49 M LEXINGTON SC  42:56 8:39
435 51 180 CHARLIE DEVLIN 42 M COLUMBIA SC  42:58 8:39
436 1 455 CHARLES REID 8 M COLUMBIA SC  42:59 8:39
437 2 114 JAMAAL BROWN 10 M COLUMBIA SC  43:01 8:40
438 51 115 MOSES BROWN 36 M COLUMBIA SC  43:02 8:40
439 15 108 PEGGY BRITT 38 F COLUMBIA SC 43:08 8:41
440 30 549 BAUER VAUGHTERS 25 M AIKEN SC  43:10 8:41
441 12 509 SARAH STROTHER 41 F TIMMONSVILLE SC  43:11 8:42
442 16 556 MELESIA WALDEN 38 F LYNCHBURG SC  43:12 8:42
443 28 429 ANTHONY PARKER 23 M COLUMBIA SC  43:15 8:42
444 3 616 COURTNEY ONEILL 14 F LEXINGTON SC  43:15 8:43
445 25 70 MARY ASHLOCK 33 F COLUMBIA SC  43:18 8:43
446 10 535 DONNAA TIMBERLAKE 23 F COLUMBIA SC  43:20 8:43
447 52 293 HUNTER HOWARD JR 43 M COLUMBIA SC  43:23 8:44
448 52 196 WILLIAM DRYDEN 38 M LEXINGTON SC 43:26 8:45
449 43 261 THOMAS HARDIN 32 M COLUMBIA SC  43:30 8:45
450 13 212 CYNTHIA FELDER 43 F COLUMBIA SC  43:34 8:46
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR 'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE
COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996
Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
451 44 216 ROGER FIELDS 34 M ORANGEBURG SC 43:36 8:47
452 26 232 CEE-CEE GARRICK 30 F COLUMBIA SC 43:36 8:47
453 53 416 JACK NORTON 42 M COLUMBIA sC 43:43 8:48
454 54 553 JOHN VORIS 40 M COLUMBIA SC 43:43 B8:48
455 45 409 JEFF MORRIS 31 M WEST COLUMBIA sC 43:45 8:48
456 53 592 CHRIS WIRSZYLA 35 M COLUMBIA sC 43:47 8:49
457 55 340 TERRY KING 40 M BISHOPVILLE sC 43:47 8:49
458 31 711 JAMES MECKS 26 M COLUMBIA SC 43:48 8:49
455 11 712 MELANIE ARCHEART 24 F COLUMBIA SC 43:48 8:49
460 56 97 GEORGE BLESTEL 42 M INMAN sC 43:48 8:49
461 6 473 MARVIN SCHOOM 69 M COLUMBIA sc 43:49 8:49
462 17 92 RUTH BIELEFELD 36 F COLUMBIA sC 43:49 8:49
463 42 571 JIM WELCH 48 M COLUMBIA sc 43:50 8:49
464 3 572 TOBY WELCH 1 M COLUMBIA SC 43:51 8:50
465 25 76 RAY BARRETT : 50 M COLUMEIA SC 43:52 8:50
466 14 295 HELEN HUBER ¢ 42 F LEXINGTON SC 43:55 8:50
467 57 508 DAVID STROTHER 43 M TIMMONSVILLE SC 43:55 8:50
468 26 82 BILL BEARDEN 51 M COLUMBIA : SC 43:58 8:51
469 4 75 MATTHEW BARRETT 10 M COLUMBIA sC 43:58 8:51
470 18 73 CAHTERINE BAIER 37 F COLUMBIA Sl 44:00 8:51
471 18 355 TARA LEMONS 25 F COLUMBIA sC 44:01 8:52
472 27 631 BARBARA OGRADY 33 F 44:03 8:52
473 54 186 MARK DIMAGGIO 38 M COLUMBIA sC 44:03 8:52
474 19 198 WENDY DUBBERLY 26 F COLUMBIA sc 44:06 8:53
475 29 226 WILLIAM FRICK 21 M COLUMBIA sC 44:08 8:53
476 32 353 TRIPP LEE 25 M COLUMBIA SC 44:0% 8:53
477 12 644 SARAH FORTUNA 24 F COLUMBIA SC 44:10 8:53
478 33 122 BRENT BULL 22 M COLUMBIA sC 44:12 8:54
479 10 598 LEC ZAVALETA 62 M KINGSTREE SC 44:15 8:54
480 46 235 BOBBY GODBOLD 32 M LANCASTER SC 44:16 8:55
481 20 534 STEPHANIE THOMPSON 25 F CAYCE SC 44:20 8:55
482 11 132 LYLE CAMPBELL 60 M COLUMBIA SC 44:23 8:56
483 58 580 JOHN WHITE 40 M CHAPIN SC 44:27 8:57
484 34 161 JOHN CROUT 29 M MT. PLEASANT sc 44:27 8:57
485 55 705 BLANEY COSKREY 37 M COLUMBIA SC 44:30 8:58
486 56 557 ROBERT WALDEN 38 M LYNCHBURG SC 44:31 8:58
487 57 227 MICHAEL FRIDAY 36 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 44:33 8:58
488 27 326 JOHN KEIM 51 M COLUMEBIA sc 44:34 8:58
489 21 610 LAURA HATCHETT 25 F COLUMBIA SC 44:36 8:59
490 22 692 LINDA JOWERS 25 F COLUMBIA SC 44:38 B8:59
451 19 285 MYONG HOLLINGSWORTH 37 F COLUMBIA SC 44:39 8:59
492 59 287 WILLIAM HOLLINGSWOR 40 M COLUMBIA SC 44:39 8:59
493 28 704 JILL ANDREWS 30 F COLUMBIA SC 44:39 8:59
494 28 191 AL DOZIER 53 M ROCK HILL SC 44:40 9:00
495 6 173 JOYCE DAVIS 53 F LANDRUM SC 44:42 9:00
496 7 5950 BOB WINGARD 73 M COLUMBIA SC 44:42 9:00
497 13 205 BONNIE ELGIN 23 F COLUMBIA SC 44:43 9:00
498 4 502 LINDA STONE 45 F TRENTON sc 44:53 9:02
499 43 111 DAN BROWN 49 M COLUMBIA sC 44:53 9:02
500 15 118 CAROL BRUNSON 44 F COLUMBIA SC 4453 902
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PLACE DIV NO. NAME AGE S CITY ST TIME PACE
501 60 489 KEVIN SMITH 40 M DALZELL SC 44:56 9:03
502 58 477 EDWARD SCOTT 36 M COLUMBIA SC 45:00 09:04
503 23 166 KIMBERLY CURTIS 26 F COLUMBIA sC 45:01 9:04
504 44 533 SHARON THOMPSON 47 M COLUMBIA 5C 45:01 S:04
505 16 373 ELJETE LYNCH 40 F COLUMBIA SC 45:01 9:04
506 29 334 JAN XINCAID 33 F LEXINGTON sC 45:01 9:04
507 58 614 M.B. MILLER 38 M COLUMBIA sC 45:04 9:04
508 20 133 JULIE CARLTON 35 F COLUMBIA SC 45:06 9:05
509 61 278 DCOUG HILYER 43 M WEST COLUMBIA SC 45:07 9:05
510 47 622 RANDY SOLES 322 M COLUMBIA sC 45:08 9:05
51T 29 552 DWIGHT VON KOLNITZ 52 M COLUMBIA sC 45:11 9:06
512 24 185 MARIA DIFRANCO 27 F COLUMBIA sc 45:12 9:06
513 14 396 JOETTE MCMANUS 24 F WINNSBORO scC 45:13 9:06
514 25 72 PEGGY AUN 29 F COLUMBIA SC 45:14 9:06
515 5 179 DONNA DESPORTES . 4% F GILBERT sC 45:14 9:06
516 60 167 MICHAEL CURTIS . 37 M COLUMBIA SC 45:15 9:06
517 30 392 EDWARD MCGRATH 52 M WEST COLUMBIA sC 45:15 9:07
518 6 524 JJAANE THESING 45 F COLUMBIA ' sC 45:17 9:07,
519 438 58 JAVED AHMED 33 M GREENVILLE SC 45:23 9:08
520 17 525 CAROLYN THOMAS 43 F COLUMBIA sC 45:25 9:09
521 21 107 NANCY BRIGGS 38 F COLUMBIA sc 45+39. 9510
522 35 243 KIPP GRAY 25 M FLORENCE sC 45:35 9:11
523 49 366 MICHAEL LOVE 34 M COLUMBIA sC 45:39 9:11
524 30 250 JAMES GRUBES 23 M CCLUMBIA SC 45:41 9:12
525 30 266 KATHLEEN HARRIS 33 F AUGUSTA GA 45:43 9:12
526 62 568 RCD WATSON 44 M RIDGE SPRING sC 45:47 9:13
527 61 96 HERB BLAKE 35 M COLUMBIA sC 45:48 9:13
528 36 376 DANIEL MADDOX 25 M GREENWOOD SC 45:49 9:13
529 37 478 JOSEPH SCOTT 28 M COLUMBIA sC 45:50 9:14
530 26 61 CHARITY ALSTON 26 F COLUMBIA 2165 45:51 9:14
531 62 1041 RAMOND CLARK 36 M FT. JACKSON sc 45:53 9214
532 50 480 MARTIN SESSOMS 32 M COLUMBIA sC 46:00 29:16
533 31 279 PAMELA HITE 32 F LITTLE MTN sC 46:00 S:16
534 7 120 CAROL BUCK 55 F COLUMBIA SC 46:07 9:17
535 15 439 HEATHER PHIBBS 24 F COLUMBIA SC 46:12 9:18
536 27 105 AMY BRESNAHAN 29 F COLUMBIA sC 56519 9149
537 32 391 HAPPY MCGILL 33 F COLUMBIA SC 46:19 9:20
538 10 470 HILEL SALOMCN 57 M COLUMBIA sC 46:23 9:20
539 22 544 SARAH TRANI 36 F COLUMBIA sC 456:24 9:20
540 63 431 ROBERT PATRICK 44 M ORANGEBURG sC 46:25 9:21
541 8 298 EDITH HUNNICUTT 53 F CHAPIN sC 46:33 9:22
542 31 538 ROBERT TOBIAS 50 M COLUMBIA sc 46:39 9:23
543 32 240 CHUCK GRAHAM 51 M COLUMBIA sc 46:39 9:24
544 28 510 CAROLYN SUGGS 26 F BLYTHWOCD sC 46:42 95:24
545 45 222 SKOSH FOREMAN 49 M COLUMBIA sC 46:44 9:25
546 33 543 JOHN VANPATTEN 53 M SUMTER sC 46:46 5:25
547 24 207 PAUL EMBLER 51 M COLUMBIA scC 46:49 9:26
543 63 682 JOHN EMERSON 37 M COLUMBIA sC 46:54 9:26
545 29 658 COLLEEN WENDLING 27 F IRMO SC 46:57 9:27
550 30 657 CHRISTY STAUFFER 26 F COLUMBIA sC 46:58 9:27
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT.

26, 1996

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

NAME

AGE

CITY

DIV NO.
33 413
34 584
31 333
23 283
38 501
12 570
18 136
35 663
35 447
16 461
i 381

7 380
24 569
9 94
64 526
31 472
36 257
51 292
17 383
18 566
64 299
37 450
65 313
38 1.3,
8 476
66 683
19 389
9 121
32 BB
25 547
2 199
33 390
39 393
20 329
21 516
34 543
26 651
52 253
65 443
40 239
12 F31
19 377
27 433
41 164
35 444
10 601
66 56
11 397
20 271
12 303
Note:

820 finishers.

KARON NEMETZ
KAREN WILLIAMS
THOMAS KIMBLE JR.
KEILA HQOKE
EDWIN STOETZNER
ROBERT WEIR
GINGER CARNER
CHARLES KELLEY
SUSAN POLSON
LARISA ROGERS
CECIL MANN
CAROL MANN
ELIZABETH COTTER
MARGIE BILLINGS
JEFF THOMASON
CHRISTINA SCHNEIDER
KELLY HANEY :
PRESTON HORTON
MEGAN MASTERSON
AMY WATSON
BRYAN HUNTER
VALERIE RAINBOW
MICHAEL JOHNSON
JENNIFER CAMPBELL
TINA SCOTECE
BRUCE MONEY
MEGAN MCCOY
PAMELA BULAK
SUSAN ADAMS

ANNE VANDYGRIFT
SALLY DUDLEY
MARY MCCULLOUGH
BECKY MCINTYRE
ELIZABETH KERSEY
AZURA TALLON
TRACY TOMPKINS
DENISE SMITH
BRIAN HALE

BILL PQOTEAT

AMY GRAF

GUNIL KIM

MARY MAJOR
TERRY PEACE
SONYA CUMMINGS
DAWN POTTER
BETTY ZESSIN
CAREEY ADAMSON
SUSAN MCNAMEE
KAREN HATFIELD
MARTHA IGOE
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COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CAYCE

COLUMBIA

ROCK HILL

BLYTHWOOD
CLEMSON
COLUMBIA
CLINTON

WEST COLUMBIA

CAYCE

GREENVILLE

COLUMBIA

WEST COLUMBIA

CLINTON

SPARTANBURG
LEXINGTON

COLUMBIA
COLUMEBIA

CHARLESTON

MAULDIN

COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

LEXINGTON

COLUMEBIA
EASTOVER
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMEIA
CHAPIN

WEST COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA
DREXEL
HOPKINS
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
IRMO
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

PEACHTREE CITY

CHAPIN
COLUMBIA
HOPKINS

ST TIME
SC a7
sSC 47
sSC 47
SC 47
sC 47
sC 47
sC 47
sC 47
sSC 47
sC 47
sC 47
sC 47
SC 47
s 47
SC 47
SC 47
SC 47
SC 47
SC 47
sC 47
sC 47
sSC 47
SC 47
SC 47
SC 47
sc 47
sSC 48
sC 48 :
SC 48
sSC 48
SC 43
sC 48
sC 48
SC 48
sSC 48
sSC 48

438
sC 48
NC 48
sC 48
sC 438
SE 48
sc 48 :
sC 48
SC 48
GA 49
sC 49
SC 49
SC 49

SULLIVANS ISLAN SC

Fort Jackson platoons which ran and finished
together will be added before official results are printed.
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THE 24TH ANNUAL
GOVERNOR'S CUP
EIGHT KILOMETER ROAD RACE

COLUMBIA, S.C. OCT. 26, 1996

Results compiled by RACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (RMS), Marion, S.C.

*kkkkkkkk® AWARDS LIST **kkkkwdkddkhrdkn

*kkktkkdr* FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *%#sdkdkkhx

1 SILVIA SKVORSOVA 22 GAINSVILLE FL  26:45
2 CHRISTINE MCNAMARA 30 PROVIDENCE RI  26:56
3 RACHEL SAUDE% 22 AUBURN AL 27:02
4 TATIANA MASLOVA 30 GAINSVILLE FL  27:28
5 BARBARA KANNEWURF 27 RICHMOND VA' 27:55
6 STACI SNIDER 23 JOHNSON CITY TN  28:05
7 LORRAINE HOCHELLA 33 NORFOLK vA  28:17
8 MICHELLE LAFLEUR . 24 JACKSONVILLE FL.  28:55
*khkkhkkikikdx MMJE OVERALL RESULTS *khkkkhkkkkik
1 TONY COSEY 22 KNOXVILLE TN 23:29
2 ANTHONY MAINA 34 LANSING MI  23:30
3 SELWYN BLAKE 35 COLUMBIA SC  23:43
4 MALCOLM CAMPBELL 25 MARIETTA GA  23:46
5 MUCHIPIWA MAZANO 23 TAMPA FL  23:56
6 DEAN DUNCAN 29 CHARLOTTE SC  24:17
7 GEORGE PROBST 23 BLACKSBURG VA 24:22
8 ARKADY NIKITIN 28 GAINSVILLE FL  24:27
kkkxkkkkk* FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **¥*%kkkkskx
1 ALENDIA VESTAL 44 BREVARD NC 31:17
2 CATHERINE LEMPESIS 45 COLUMBIA sC  31:28
3 BONNIE LONG 42 ROCK HILL SC  32:40
dkdkkdkdkdkkkik MALE MASTERS OVER_ALL RESU‘LTS ([ Z X2 & &£ 8 5 & &7
1 PHIL ROWAN 41 ASHEVILLE NC 25:14
2 BOB SCHLAU 49 CHARLESTON SC  26:29
3 DAN HYDE 40 MATTHEWS NC 26:50
kkkkxxkkk* AGE-GROUP RESULTS *%dkkdkhdik
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 13
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 13
1 CHARLES REID 8 COLUMBIA SC  42:59
2 JAMAAL BROWN 10 COLUMBIA SC 43:01
3 TOBY WELCH 1 COLUMBIA SC  43:51
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 14 - 16
1 CRISTINA GRIVETTI 14 BLYTHWOOD SC  38:49
2 JESSICA CLEMENTS 16 COLUMBIA SC  42:41
3 COURTNEY ONEILL 14 LEXINGTON SC  43:15
MALE AGE GROUP: 14 - 16
1 LARRY THOMPSON 16 LEXINGTON SC 30:08
2 JAMES HILL 15 32:22
3 ERIC CALDWELL 15 LEXINGTON SC  32:24
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 17 - 19
1 SARA CASEY 18 FT. JACKSON SC  32:24
2 DEBRA ROBINSON 18 NINETY SIX SC  34:17
3 DAWN ROBINSON 18 NINETY SIX sC  35:16
_ MALE AGE GROUP: 17 - 19
1 HAMPTON KENNEMORE 18 GREENWOOD SC  30:40
2 ZORBA BRESHERS 18 FT. JACKSON SC  30:43
3 MATTHEW BASWELL 18 FT. JACKSON SC  31:15
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
1 HOLLY HARGRODER 22 COLUMBIA SC  33:37
2 JENNIFER CARMAN 23 COLUMBIA SC  35:45
3 TRINE JENSEN 20 COLUMBIA SC  36:47
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THOMAS CASON
CRAIG BLACK
JAMES THOMAS

LAURA FRONING *
JILL O'GRADY
PAM MOORING

SAM BOBBIT
KEVIN ODIORNE
ROBERT SCALISE

PATTI SHEPARD
GINA LATHAM
CAROLINE GWINN

ADAM PINKSTON
PHIL ROBERTS
MARK BEDENBAUGH

SARAH KRAMER
KERRY ROBINSON
BETH BUSBY

ROBERT LOWERY
EDDIE PENNEBAKER
JAMES GRANER

MARY HOWK
SHARON WALKER
JOANN SULLIVAN

DANTIEL KOLB
HANK BROWN
DANNY WEST

VICKI GRIVETTI
KATHY LEHMAN
LINDA STONE

JIM FREID
JOHN BERNHARDT
PHIL PETERSON

KATHY JAGGERS
MARY THOMPSON
PAULINE NIILEND

ANSON CLAPCOTT
DICK FRANKLIN
BRUCE MCKINNEY

SUSIE KLUTTZ
JENNIFER GARDNER
CAROL BUCK

ANDREW SHERWOOD
JAMES ADAMS
DAVE DERUITER

DARRELL JENNEWINE
SALLY DUDLEY

DAVE MCKIM
RAYMOND STONE
BOB FUCCI

LEE SWOFFORD
JACK GOUGH
BOB HUGHES

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
24 GREENVILLE sC
24 CARY NC
23 LEXINGTON sC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
28 KINGSPORT TN
28 AUGUSTA "GA
27 HILTON HEAD , SC
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
27 FT. BENNING GA
26 HICKORY NC
25 FT. JACKSON sC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
32 PENROSE NC
31 GREENVILLE sC
32 COLUMBIA sC
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
34 ASHEVILLE NC
33 GREENVILLE TN
33 WEST COLUMBIA sC

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
36 FT. WALTON BEACH FL

36 MT.PLEASANT scC
39 COLUMBIA sc
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
37 CHARLESTON sC
38 CLEMSON SC

37 FT. WALTON BEACH FL

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
44 COLUMBIA sC
42 COLUMBIA sC
42 CHARLESTON SC
MALE AGE GRQUP: 40 - 44
43 RINER VA
41 KINGSPORT ™
44 MYRTLE BEACH SC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
47 BLYTEWOOD sC
47 COLUMBIA sc
45 TRENTON sc
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
45 TEGA CAY sC
47 ANDERSON SC
49 COLUMBIA sC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
50 ROCK HILL sC
54 COLUMBIA scC
53 CHARLOTTE SC
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
52 SAVANNAH GA
50 HUNTSVILLE AL
53 BAKERSVILLE NC
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
59 WINSTON SALEM NC
55 COLUMBIA SC
55 COLUMBIA sc
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
56 ATLANTA GA
56 N. AUGUSTA SC
57 SHALIMAR FL
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
61 TAYLORS scC
60 COLUMBIA ' 8C
MALE AGE GRQUP: 60 - 64
61 MONTEZUMAA GA
61 SIMPSONVILLE scC
€1 AUBURN AL
FEMALE AGE GRQUP: 65 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 99
67 HAMPTON sc
65 CLEARWATER FL
66 SIMPSONVILLE sC
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